The consolidated entity has not entered into any derivative financial instruments to hedge such transactions and
anticipated future receipts or payments that are denominated in a foreign currency. The board manages the
purchase of foreign currency to meet operational requirements.
The consolidate entity’s exposure to foreign currency risk at the reporting date was as follows:

CONSOLIDATED GROUP

30-Jun-16 30-Jun-15

$ $

Trade payables in denomination currency
Trade payables - EUR 18,595 -

Cash and cash equivalents held in denomination currency
Cash and cash equivalents - EUR 924,634 -
Cash and cash equivalents - XOF 1,606 8,801

Consolidated entity sensitivity
Exchange rates per AUD as at 30 June
EUR 0.6701 0.6901
XOF 441.62 453.69

M G C  P H A R M A C E U T I C A L S  L I M I T E D

Financial Report for the year ended 30 June 2016

Notes to the Financial Statements

53

A 10% increase or decrease in value of Australia dollar against the above currencies at 30 June would have the
following effect:

30 June 2016 30 June 2015

$ $

Profit/(loss) Profit/(loss) Profit/(loss) Profit/(loss)

10% increase 10% decrease 10% increase 10% decrease

Euro € (92,463) 92,463 - -
CFA Franc (XOF) (161) 161 (880) 880
 (92,624) 92,624 (880) 880

32. FAIR VALUE MEASUREMENT OF FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS

All assets and liabilities for which fair value is measured or disclosed in the financial statements are categorised
within the fair value hierarchy, as described at note 1z).

The following table presents the Group’s financial assets and liabilities measured and recognised at fair value.

30 June 2016 Level 1 Level 2 Level 3 Total

$ $ $ $

Financial assets
   Available for sale assets
   Exploration and evaluation asset 500,000 - - 500,000
Closing balance at 30 June 2016 500,000 - - 500,000

Financial liabilities